# (To be substituted by the same number and date) Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Public Administration Foreign Training Section www.mopa.gov.bd

No.05.00.0000.202.25.006.23.199

To: Chief Accounts and Finance Officer Ministry of Public Administration 22, Purana Paltan, Dhaka

The undersigned is directed to convey Government's approval to the following officers (Not in order of Seniority) for attending the '1st Mid-Career Training Programme on Field Administration for Civil Servants of Bangladesh' of the fiscal year 2023-24, which will be held in India from 03.07.2023 to 14.07.2023 or at a nearer date under the terms and conditions described in paragraph-02.

Sl. No	ID No.	Name	Designation	Place of Posting	Division/ Ministry/
1	17326	A.K.M. Golam	Umanila Nishaki	Warring Co.	Division
		Morshed Khan	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Kapasia, Gazipur	Dhaka
2	17369	Farjana Alam	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Shakhipur, Tangail	Dhaka
3	17492	Md Rezaul Karim	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Monohardi Narsingdi	Dhaka
4	17513	Lubna Sharmin	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Tarail, Kishoreganj	Dhaka
5	17666	Mohammad Mainuddin	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Madaripur Sadar	Dhaka
6	17858	S M Imam Razi Tulu	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Muksudpur, Gopalganj	Dhaka
7	17908	Mosharref Husain	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Boalmari, Faridpur	Dhaka
8	20533	Nazmun Ara Sultana	Deputy Director Local Govt	Office of The Deputy Commissioner, Khagrachari	Chattogram
9	17358	Fahmida Mostafa	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Ramu, Cox'sbazar	Chattogram
10	17489	Sanjida Shahnaz	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Chandpur Sadar, Chandpur	Chattogram
11	17535	Md. Shahidul Alam	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Hathazari, Chattogram	Chattogram
12	17639	Rabeya Aktar	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Meghna, Cumilla	Chattogram
13	17710	Romen Sharma	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Naikhongchhari, Bandarban	Chattogram
14	18194	N-Uamong Marma Mong	Senior Assistant Commissioner	Office of The Deputy Commissioner, Chattogram	Chattogram
15	17480	Sukhamoy Sarker	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Kazipur, Sirajganj	Rajshahi
16	17601	Sharmin Akter	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Bagha, Rajshahi	Rajshahi
17	17749	Sanzida Sultana	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Sherpur, Bogura	Rajshahi
18	17750	Md Shohrub Hossain	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Charghat, Rajshahi	Rajshahi
19	17752	Saida Khanam	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Shajahanpur, Bogura	Rajshahi
20	17766	Irufa Sultana	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Chaugacha, Jashore	Khulna
21	17819	Md. Obydullah	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Daulatpur, Kushtia	Khulna
22	17832	Md. Aktar Hossain	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Shyamnagar, Satkhira	Khulna
23	17907	Md. Asaduzzaman	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Terokhada, Khulna	Khulna

Cont. page-2

Date: 08.06.2023

24	20660	S.M. Tareque Sultan	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Morrelganj, Bagerhat	Khulna
25	17488	Lutfunnessa Khanam	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	indurkani, Pirojpur	Barishal
26	17736	Md. Shakhawat Hossion	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Agailjhara, Barishal	Barishal
27	17776	Md Zakir Hossain	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Goalondo, Rajbari	Dhaka
28	17916	Meher Nigar Sultana	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Kawkhali, Pirojpur	Barishal
29	17738	Nazratun Nayeem	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Shayestaganj Habiganj	Sylhet
30	17831	Sifat Uddin	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Kamalganj, Moulvibazar	Sylhet
31	17870	Farjana Akhter Mita	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Rajnagar Moulvibazar	Sylhet
32	17688	Monjur Ahsan	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Madhabpur, Habiganj	Sylhet
33	18004	Rakhi Banerjee	Senior Assistant Commissioner	Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Magura	Khulna
34	20597	Farjana Jahan	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Nageswari, Kurigram	Rangpur
35	17476	Jinat Rehana	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Birganj, Dinajpur	Rangpur
36	17801	Md.Ramiz Alam	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Dinajpur Sadar, Dinajpur.	Rangpur
37	17897	Md Fokhrul Islam	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Nasirnagar, Brahmanbaria	Chattogram
38	17868	Asaduzzaman	Upazila Nirbahi Officer	Kalmakanda, Netrakona	Mymensingh
39	18106	Md. Khabirul Ahsan	Senior Assistant Commissioner	Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Mymensingh	Mymensingh
40	15921	Md. Moshiur Rahman Talukdar	Deputy Secretary	Ministry of Public Administration	Ministry of Public Administration
41	17027	Robiat Ferdausi	Senior Assistant Secretary	Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock	Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock
42	16661	Nahida Parvin	Senor Assistant Secretary	Ministry of Defence	Ministry of Defence
43	16538	Md Anwar Hossain	Senior Assistant Secretary	Economic Relation Division	Ministry of Finance
44	16925	Alina Aktar	Deputy Director	BPATC, Savar	Ministry of Public Administration

# 2. Terms & Conditions:

- a) The officers will start their journey for India on a convenient date near to 03 July 2023;
- b) The period of this training and the time spent for travel and transit will be treated as on duty;
- c) They will draw their pay and allowances in local currency;
- d) The Government of India will bear all expenses (except pocket allowance) of the said training;
- e) They will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period;
- f) They shall return to their respective workplace immediately after returning from the training;
- g) They will have to submit a report on the training to the Foreign Training Branch of the Ministry of Public Administration within five days after their return from the training;
- h) As per the latest circular they are entitled to draw pocket allowance equivalent to 30% of the comprehensive allowance.
- 3. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Md. Shimul Akter Senior Assistant Secretary Phone: +8802223354426 ft@mopa.gov.bd No.05.00.0000.202.25.006.23.199/1(100)

# Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action: (Not in order of Seniority)

# External

- 1. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Dhaka
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Dhaka.
- 3. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 4. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Defence
- 5. Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture
- 6. Secretary, Economic Relations Division
- 7. Rector, BPATC, Savar, Dhaka
- 8. H.E The High Commissioner, The High Commission of India in Bangladesh, 1-3 Park Road, Baridhara, Dhaka
- 9. H.E The High Commissioner, The High Commission of Bangladesh in India, EP-39, Dr. S. Radhakrishnan Marg. Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-110021.
- 10. Divisional Commissioner, Barishal/Chattogram/Dhaka/Khulna/Mymensingh/Rajshahi/Rangpur/Sylhet.
- 11. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passports, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 12. Director General (Consular), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 13. Deputy Commissioner, Gazipur/Tangail/Narsingdi/Kishoreganj/Madaripur/Gopalganj/Faridpur/Khagrachari/Cox'sbazar/Chandpur/Chattogram/Cumilla/Bandarban/Chattogram/Sirajganj/Bog ura/Rajshahi/Bogura/Jashore/Kushtia/Khulna/Bagerhat/Pirojpur/Barishal/Pirojpur/Pirojpur/Habiganj/Moulvibazar/Sylhet/Panchagarh/Kurigram/Dinajpur/Nilphamri/Sherpur/Netrakona//Mymensingh/Rajbari.
- 14. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 15. PS to International Relation Affairs' Adviser to Honorable Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office.
- 16. District Accounts Officer.....
- 17. Upazila Accounts Officer.....

### Internal

- 1. Additional Secretary (CPT/APD), Ministry of Public Administration
- 2. Joint Secretary (Internal & Foreign Training/Budget Management/CR), Ministry of Public Administration
- 3. PS to Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration
- 4. Senior System Analyst, PACC, Ministry of Public Administration (with request to display this notification in MoPA website)
- 5. Accounts Officer, Ministry of Public Administration

Personal			
,			
Mr/Ma			

Md. Shimul Akter Senior Assistant Secretary

Date: 08.06.2023